

Daily Report

5605 Chapel Hill Road, Suite 112 Raleigh, NC 27607 (984) 200-2104

Project Name:	Quail Glen - I	Lot 57	Date:	3	17	2020	GTA Rep:	Brandon Par	ker	
Project No.:	200385N057	Client: Ryan Homes			Weath	ner: Cloud	ly	Temperature:	55	°F
Location of W	ork:									
Quail Glen	- Harnett Centi	ral Road, Aniger, North Carolin	a							
Plans Referen	iced:									
Ryan Home	s Foundation I	Drawings								
Description of	f Work:									_
Lot 57- 23 H	Belllini Drive (Permit No.: 2001-0063)								
footings, and subdivision	d to perform 3	d on-site, as requested, to re-tested party mono-slab observations of the Carolina. Please see the about	s prior	to co	ncrete	placemen	nt for Lot	57 in the Qua	il Glen	2
water line w	as encountered	sly tested bearing capacity of ned in the open footing excavation gs, after the water line had been	. On t	his da	ite, GT	A was re				
of near surfa	ace soils for tu	hand auger, and Dynamic Conmodown footings, test results in ng a foundation designed utilizi	dicate	d that	soils;	at the loc	ations and	l elevations te		у
		soils removed had approximate .3 Cubic yards	e meas	sured	dimen	sions of:				
		on-site Ryan Homes representa					ation at L	ot 58 will be l	oackfilled	d
was perform	ned to a maxim	ger borings supplemented with um depth of 4-feet below botto soils were placed and compacte	m of f	ooting						
Remarks/Defic	ciencies/Failing	Tests:								
Soft soils rei Lot 57- (23'	moved: x 1.5' x 1') = 1	.3 Cubic yards								
Nuclear Gauge Attachments:	E: Soil Location Sketch Material Tickets Other	_	rt		clear Field	l Density Dbservation R	Portal-to-P	ortal Time: Mileage: Concrete Test Re	2 60 eport	
	preliminary and is pro e visit was performed	*			(GTA Revie	wer:	SEAL O35662	fly -	



DAILY REPORT

Project No.	200385N057	Date:	3 17 2020
Project Name:	Quail Glen - Lot 57	Page	2
Client:	Ryan Homes		
Technician:	Brandon Parker		

DESCRIPTION OF WORK (Continued)

GTA recommends footings be excavated, tested, and concrete placed on the same day, if possible. Foundation observations and soil bearing capacity testing are only valid between rain events. If foundation bearing materials are exposed to freezing temperatures, inclement weather, or disturbed due to construction activity, GTA should be contacted to re-evaluate the foundation bearing materials prior to the placement of concrete.

Also, on this date, as requested, GTA performed 3rd Party observations for mono-slab preparation prior to concrete placement for Lot 57.

Utilizing the approved construction drawings, foundation excavations (turn-down footings and grade-beams) observed on this date, appeared to have been excavated to the specified depth and size. The foundation excavations were observed to be free of loose soil, debris, and water.

Also, GTA observed a 6-Mil vapor barrier had been placed in slab areas. Additionally, GTA observed insulation board along the perimeter of the exterior walls. The vapor barrier and insulation board placement observed, appeared to be in general accordance with the approved project drawings.

Based on GTA visual observations and testing performed on this date, the soil bearing conditions and mono-slab preparations for Lot 57 appeared to be in general conformance with the 2018 North Carolina Residential Code and approved construction drawings.

Please see the attached site photos for site conditions observed by GTA on this date.



GTA ASSOCIATES, INC. Geotechnical and Environmental Consultants

PHOTO PAGE

Project No. 200385N057

Project Name: Quail Glen - Lot 57

Date: 3 | 17 | 2020

Photo Page No. 1



Site conditions observed - Lot 57



Site conditions observed - Lot 57

GTA

GTA ASSOCIATES, INC.

Geotechnical and Environmental Consultants

SKETCH

Soils Report Used: Lot No.: Technician: 6 Mil Vapor Barrier Ob Permit No.: 2001 – 0	Site Plan Use House	Structed: e Type: No Insulat	Project Plan Use tion Board Obsess: 23	Soil Bearin	Date:	11712	ketch No.	1
Project: Soils Report Used: Lot No.: Technician: Brander 6 Mil Vapor Barrier Ob Permit No.: 2001 – 0	Site Plan Use House Deserved: Pres	Structed: e Type: No Insulate Address	Project tural Plan Use tion Board Obsess: 23	d:Soil Bearingserved: Tyes	Date: 3 Revisions: g: 200005		<u>20</u>	
Project: Soils Report Used: Lot No.: Technician: Brander 6 Mil Vapor Barrier Ob Permit No.: 2001 – 0	Site Plan Use House Deserved: Pres	Structed: e Type: No Insulate Address	Project tural Plan Use tion Board Obsess: 23	d:Soil Bearingserved: Tyes	Date: 3 Revisions: g: 200005			
Lot No.: Scander 6 Mil Vapor Barrier Ob Permit No.: 2001 – 0 Wall/Co	House pserved: Yes	ed:e Type:No InsulateAddres	tion Board Obs	Soil Bearing	g: 2000058 No Drive th (in.)			
Technician: Brander 6 Mil Vapor Barrier Ob Permit No.: 2001 – 0	House pserved: Yes	e Type: No Insulat Addres	tion Board Obs	Served: Yes	g: 2000058 No Drive th (in.)			
6 Mil Vapor Barrier Ob Permit No.: 2001 – C	pserved: Yes	No Insulat	tion Board Obs	Served: Yes	Drive th (in.)			
Permit No.: 2001 - 0	0063	Addres	ss: 23	Balkai	th (in.)			
	olumn Footing	THE RESERVE AND PERSONS ASSESSMENT		The second second second second				
	olumn Footing	THE RESERVE AND PERSONS ASSESSMENT		The second second second second				
Section 2015								
Section 1997								
Sketch:								
GTA recommends test the same day, if possible events. If foundation to GTA should be contact. Comments: Areas Capable of Sup	ble. Foundation of bearing materials sted to re-evaluat	acity of foundat observations an s are exposed to the foundation	nd soil bearing to inclement we on bearing mate	capacity testing eather or disturb erials prior to th	g are only valid to ed due to construct the placement of o	between rain		